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A100 BASEMENT LEVEL 2 PLAN
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A101
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A103

A104

A105

BASEMENT LEVEL 1 PLAN

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

LEVEL 1 PLAN

LEVEL 2 PLAN

ROOF PLAN

A300 SOUTH ELEVATION

ELEVATIONS

A301 EAST ELEVATION

A302 NORTH AND WEST ELEVATION

A310 SECTION AA

SECTIONS

A311 SECTION BB

A400 SHADOW DIAGRAM - SHEET 01

SHADOW DIAGRAMS

NOTES
TABLE 3 - TYPE A CONSTRUCTION

MINIMUM FRL OF BUILDING  ELEMENT

BASEMENT FLOORS - B1 AND B2 - 120/120/120

C2.9

ALL SOLE OCCUPANCY UNITS TO HAVE A SELF-CLOSING

FIRE DOOR WITH MINIMUM FRL OF -/60/30

C3.11

TABLE 3 - TYPE A CONSTRUCTION

MINIMUM FRL OF BUILDING  ELEMENT

GROUND FLOOR SLAB - 240/240/240

C2.9

TABLE 3 - TYPE A CONSTRUCTION

MINIMUM FRL OF BUILDING  ELEMENT

ALL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR SLABS - 90/90/90

ACOUSTIC RATING - Rw+Ctr > 50 and Ln.W > 62

C2.9

BASEMENT 1 ACCESSIBLE WC TO HAVE A SELF-CLOSING

FIRE DOOR WITH MINIMUM FRL OF -/60/30

D1.7

ALL ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS TO INCLUDE ALL AS1428:1

CIRCULATION - FITTINGS - FIXTURES - CLEARANCES IN

THE LIKE FOR FULL COMPLIANCE - INCLUDING SHELVES

D3.3

FIP LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL LOBBYE1.3

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY LOCATED ON ROBERTSON ROAD ENTRYE1.3

SPRINKLERS LOCATED IN ALL BASEMENT LEVELSE1.5

3

CONSULTANTS

PRIVATE CERTIFIER/BCA REPORT DIX GARDNER GROUP LEVEL 4, 155 CASTELREAGH ST, SYDNEY NSW 2000 0428 281 188

PHOTOMONTAGE & MODELING ARCHITECTURAL IMAGES 46/6-8 HERBERT STREET, ST LEONARDS NSW 2065 02 9460 8943

PLANNING (SEE) HAMPTONS PROPERTY SERVICES SUITE 404, 203-233 NEW SOUTH HEAD ROAD, EDGECLIFF 02 9386 7009

BASIX DAMIAN OTOOLE TOWN PLANNING PTY STUDIO 9,L5 35 BUCKINGHAM STREET, SURRY HILL 2010 0413 031 971

GEOTECHNICAL & SITE INVESTIGATION ASSET GEOTECHNICAL SUITE 2.05/56 DELHI RD, NORTH RYDE NSW 2113 0410 325 566

ACCESSIBILITY ACCESSIBLE BUILDING SOLUTIONS 124 UPPER WASHINGTON DRIVE, BONNET BAY NSW 2226 02 9528 0276

TRAFFIC & TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT PLAN SBMG PTY LTD PO BOX 8136, GLENMORE PARK NSW 2745 0467 370 380

STORM WATER & FLOODING DEMLAKIAN  ENGINEERING 5 RIDGE ST, NORTH SYDNEY NSW 2060 02 9955 4485

LANDSCAPING SITE IMAGE-LANSCAPE ARCHITECT LEVEL 1, 3-5 BAPTIST STREET REDFERN NSW 2016 02 8332 5600

SURVEYOR ADAM CLERKE SURVEYORS PTY LTD 38 KEVIN AVENUE, AVALON 2107 02 9918 4111

ASSESSMENT OF TRAFFIC & PARKING IMPLICATIONS TRANSPORT AND TRAFFIC PLANNING SUITE 502, L5 282 VICTORIA AVE, CHATSWOOD 2067 02 9411 5660

61.5% (

8

13

)

A002 SITE ANALYSIS PLAN

SITE

146.2m2 13.95m2
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12 167.7m

2

25.7m

2

3.6m

13 281.5m

2

29.3m

2

4.0m

2

2

2

2

46.37m2 10.95m2

15.25m2
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A010 SITE PLAN

A011 DEMOLITION PLAN

A012 EXCAVATION PLAN

A320 MATERIAL AND FINISHES

MATERIAL AND FINISHES

A401 SHADOW DIAGRAM - SHEET 02

A405 SOLAR STUDIES

SOLAR STUDY DIAGRAMS

ARBORIST DAMIAN GREEN 0450 575 677
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Topsoil mix type A (Horizon A)
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Waterproof membrane by others.

Refer Architects drawings.
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Adjacent surfaces vary as shown on plans

Structural slab by others

Drainage outlet by others

Waterproof membrane to the entire inner wall and

floor surface of the planter bed

Drainage cell

Geotextile filter fabric

Double washed coarse river sand

7
5

35

Inspection riser pipe

1:20

Section - Typical Raised  Planter Bed on Structure

7
5

3
0
0

V
a
r
i
e
s

4
0

5
0

Coarse washed river sand
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others.  Screed surface falls

to Hydraulic  Engineer's details.

Waterproof membrane.

Refer Architects drawings
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refer plan & schedule

Mulch as specified
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Turf as specified

Coarse washed river sand

Drainage cell wrapped with geotextile

filter cloth as specified

Suspended concrete slab by

others. Screed surface falls to

Hydraulic Engineer's details.

Waterproof membrane by others.

Refer Architects drawings.

Soil mix type B (Horizon B)

and fertiliser as specified
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Detail Turf on Suspended Structure

Waterproofing & drainage

by others.

PRECAST UNIT PAVERS ON SUSPENDED SLAB

SCALE 1:10

Precast unit paving with

mortar joints as specified.

Fall

25mm mortar bed.

Suspended concrete slab

by others.
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